
2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 FCS Skillathon

Date: 09/26/2025
Division: Junior-High

TEAM SCORES

Members: Bear, Kinsley

Martin, Mallory
Self, Zoey

Coach: Morgan Davis
Agent: Morgan Davis

1st Place Score: 329.5 MonroeCounty:

Team Name: Monroe Junior-High Team A

Members: Graves, Tealynn
Hughes, Scarlett
Lay, Presley

Coach: Abigail Thomas
Agent: Abigail Thomas

2nd Place Score: 310 UnionCounty:

Team Name: Union Junior-High Team A

Members: Haire, Caelynn
McCloud, Jetta
Rogers, Gabriella

Coach: Sara Smith
Agent: Sara Smith

3rd Place Score: 298 McMinnCounty:

Team Name: McMinn Junior-High Team C

Members: Graves, Ava
Kelley, Lily
Stroud, Joanna

Coach: Morgan Davis
Agent: Morgan Davis

4th Place Score: 294 MonroeCounty:

Team Name: Monroe Junior-High Team B

Members: Bales, Skylar
Justice, Brailee
Long, Lilyana
Summers, Nohlin

Coach: "Kyra Petty, Andie Hixson"
Agent: "Kyra Petty, Andie Hixson"

5th Place Score: 273.5 MeigsCounty:

Team Name: Meigs Junior-High Team A

HIGH INDIVIDUAL SCORES

Participant's Name Score County
1st: Bear, Kinsley 122.00 Monroe

2nd: Martin, Mallory 102.00 Monroe

3rd: Stroud, Joanna 102.00 Monroe

4th: Hughes, Scarlett 102.00 Union

5th: McCloud, Jetta 98.00 McMinn

6th: Haire, Caelynn 94.00 McMinn

7th: Summers, Nohlin 92.00 Meigs

8th: Wyatt, Avery 90.00 Cumberland

9th: Graves, Tealynn 84.00 Union

10th: Graves, Ava 82.00 Monroe

OTHER TEAMS:

Number of teams participating:

Number of participants:

Number of counties participating:

13
38

6

Cumberland Junior-High Team A - 3 Members
Cumberland Junior-High Team B - 3 Members
Cumberland Junior-High Team C - 3 Members
Hawkins Junior-High Team A - 4 Members
McMinn Junior-High Team A - 3 Members
McMinn Junior-High Team B - 3 Members
Meigs Junior-High Team B - 3 Members
Unicoi Junior-High Team A - 4 Members



Ex # Contestant Name

2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 FCS Skillathon Individual Judging Contest Results

Score
Total

Rank

Division: Junior-High - Sorted By Rank

County

Sewing &
Clothing

Interior
Design &
Housing

Food &
Cooking

25
Questions

136 Bear, Kinsley 122.001 26.00 24.00 42.00Monroe 30.00

138 Martin, Mallory 102.002 20.00 24.00 36.00Monroe 22.00
142 Stroud, Joanna 102.003 18.00 24.00 36.00Monroe 24.00
148 Hughes, Scarlett 102.004 18.00 22.00 42.00Union 20.00

127 McCloud, Jetta 98.005 20.00 20.00 38.00McMinn 20.00

126 Haire, Caelynn 94.006 22.00 20.00 36.00McMinn 16.00

132 Summers, Nohlin 92.007 24.00 16.00 32.00Meigs 20.00
109 Wyatt, Avery 90.008 26.00 20.00 30.00Cumberland 14.00

147 Graves, Tealynn 84.009 16.00 16.00 34.00Union 18.00

140 Graves, Ava 82.0010 18.00 16.00 30.00Monroe 18.00

124 Copeland, Jarreth 82.0011 12.00 18.00 38.00McMinn 14.00
125 Rainey, Keera 80.0012 26.00 8.00 38.00McMinn 8.00

141 Kelley, Lily 78.0013 20.00 20.00 22.00Monroe 16.00

128 Rogers, Gabriella 78.0014 18.00 12.00 32.00McMinn 16.00

115 Moss, Emmi 76.0015 22.00 16.00 30.00Cumberland 8.00
122 Richeson, Ziva 76.0015 14.00 18.00 30.00McMinn 14.00

121 Fink, Thomas 76.0016 20.00 16.00 28.00McMinn 12.00

107 Burnett, Lydia 76.0017 16.00 10.00 30.00Cumberland 20.00

118 Parsons, Callie-Ann 76.0018 14.00 18.00 30.00Hawkins 14.00
116 Kirkpatrick, Grey 76.0019 14.00 16.00 32.00Hawkins 14.00

131 Long, Lilyana 74.0021 10.00 12.00 38.00Meigs 14.00

112 Martinez, Lakelyn 72.0022 14.00 10.00 32.00Cumberland 16.00

117 Mclain, Kaycie 72.0023 14.00 16.00 32.00Hawkins 10.00
123 Belcher, Darcy 72.0024 12.00 18.00 30.00McMinn 12.00

113 Boyer, Kaylee 70.0025 16.00 12.00 32.00Cumberland 10.00

149 Lay, Presley 68.0026 16.00 8.00 28.00Union 16.00

134 Batko, Frankie 68.0027 16.00 12.00 26.00Meigs 14.00
110 Houston, Shyla 68.0028 16.00 12.00 30.00Cumberland 10.00

114 Jones, Hannah 68.0029 8.00 20.00 32.00Cumberland 8.00

139 Self, Zoey 66.0030 12.00 16.00 26.00Monroe 12.00

130 Justice, Brailee 60.0031 6.00 16.00 32.00Meigs 6.00
129 Bales, Skylar 58.0032 12.00 12.00 28.00Meigs 6.00

108 Wilson, Kinsley 58.0033 8.00 4.00 38.00Cumberland 8.00

135 Glover, Danielle 54.0034 8.00 10.00 34.00Meigs 2.00

119 Davis, Emma 50.0035 16.00 12.00 14.00Hawkins 8.00
120 Bryson, Corbin 50.0036 12.00 8.00 26.00McMinn 4.00

111 Linger, Shalacy 42.0037 0.00 10.00 24.00Cumberland 8.00

133 Capps, Kara 38.0038 2.00 6.00 28.00Meigs 2.00
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2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 FCS Skillathon Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Rank

Life Skills A
ssessment

12 Monroe Junior-High Team A 122.00 102.00 66.00 329.50
Team Member 1 : (136)  Bear, Kinsley
Team Member 2 : (137)  
Team Member 3 : (138)  Martin, Mallory
Team Member 4 : (139)  Self, Zoey

139.50

15 Union Junior-High Team A 84.00 102.00 68.00 310.00
Team Member 1 : (147)  Graves, Tealynn
Team Member 2 : (148)  Hughes, Scarlett
Team Member 3 : (149)  Lay, Presley
Team Member 4 : ()  

256.00

9 McMinn Junior-High Team C 94.00 98.00 78.00 298.00
Team Member 1 : (126)  Haire, Caelynn
Team Member 2 : (127)  McCloud, Jetta
Team Member 3 : (128)  Rogers, Gabriella
Team Member 4 : ()  

328.00

13 Monroe Junior-High Team B 82.00 78.00 102.00 294.00
Team Member 1 : (140)  Graves, Ava
Team Member 2 : (141)  Kelley, Lily
Team Member 3 : (142)  Stroud, Joanna
Team Member 4 : ()  

432.00

10 Meigs Junior-High Team A 58.00 60.00 74.00 92.00 273.50
Team Member 1 : (129)  Bales, Skylar
Team Member 2 : (130)  Justice, Brailee
Team Member 3 : (131)  Long, Lilyana
Team Member 4 : (132)  Summers, Nohlin

541.50

5 Cumberland Junior-High Team C 70.00 68.00 76.00 255.00
Team Member 1 : (113)  Boyer, Kaylee
Team Member 2 : (114)  Jones, Hannah
Team Member 3 : (115)  Moss, Emmi
Team Member 4 : ()  

641.00

3 Cumberland Junior-High Team A 76.00 58.00 90.00 250.00
Team Member 1 : (107)  Burnett, Lydia
Team Member 2 : (108)  Wilson, Kinsley
Team Member 3 : (109)  Wyatt, Avery
Team Member 4 : ()  

726.00

6 Hawkins Junior-High Team A 76.00 72.00 76.00 50.00 249.50
Team Member 1 : (116)  Kirkpatrick, Grey
Team Member 2 : (117)  Mclain, Kaycie
Team Member 3 : (118)  Parsons, Callie-Ann
Team Member 4 : (119)  Davis, Emma

823.50
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2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 FCS Skillathon Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Rank

Life Skills A
ssessment

8 McMinn Junior-High Team B 72.00 82.00 80.00 249.00
Team Member 1 : (123)  Belcher, Darcy
Team Member 2 : (124)  Copeland, Jarreth
Team Member 3 : (125)  Rainey, Keera
Team Member 4 : ()  

915.00

7 McMinn Junior-High Team A 50.00 76.00 76.00 244.50
Team Member 1 : (120)  Bryson, Corbin
Team Member 2 : (121)  Fink, Thomas
Team Member 3 : (122)  Richeson, Ziva
Team Member 4 : ()  

1042.50

4 Cumberland Junior-High Team B 68.00 42.00 72.00 217.50
Team Member 1 : (110)  Houston, Shyla
Team Member 2 : (111)  Linger, Shalacy
Team Member 3 : (112)  Martinez, Lakelyn
Team Member 4 : ()  

1135.50

11 Meigs Junior-High Team B 38.00 68.00 54.00 193.50
Team Member 1 : (133)  Capps, Kara
Team Member 2 : (134)  Batko, Frankie
Team Member 3 : (135)  Glover, Danielle
Team Member 4 : ()  

1233.50

14 Unicoi Junior-High Team A 0.00
Team Member 1 : (143)  
Team Member 2 : (144)  
Team Member 3 : (145)  
Team Member 4 : (146)  

13
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